Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01

J Customized pressure
X Special version
Type Code
Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01
7-
12
-2
0
09
:5
3
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e
 2
01
7-
12
-2
0
29
85
82
_e
ng
.x
m
l
Technical data LGC2
7
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091Germany: +49 621 776 2222
Additional Options
Approval
C1 CSA C/US IS Cl. I Div. 1 Group A-D, Ex ia, Zone 1
CG CSA General Purpose
E3 ATEX II 3G Ex nA IIC T6...T4 Gc
EX ATEX II 2G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Gb
F1 FM IS Cl. I Div. 1 Group A-D, AEx ia, Zone 1
IC IEC Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Gb
NA Version for non-hazardous area
Other approval
NA Without potable water approval
QL KTW potable water approval
RL NSF potable water approval
Probe connection length
L Specified length of the cable:
• Options CF, XF: 3 to 985 foot
• Options CM, XM: 1 to 300 m
Calibration
1F Factory calibration certificate, 5-point
Service
RI Cable marking > installation, specification in m: 2 to 299 m
SI Cable marking > installation, specification in foot: 6 to 982 foot
XX Special version
Accessories
BN Pt100 resistance thermometer, 4-wire
OP Suspension clamp, 316L
QP Cable mounting screw G1-1/2, 304
RP Cable mounting screw NPT1-1/2, 304
SP Terminal box, IP66/67